NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

SPECIAL BOARD MEETING

A special meeting of the Board of Trustees will be held on Wednesday, February 21, 2024, at 6:00pm. The meeting will take place in the meeting room of the Mt. Orab Library, 613 S High St., Mt. Orab, OH, for the purpose of discussing succession planning and any other business that may come before the Board at that time.

BOARD MEETING

The regular meeting of the Board of Trustees will be held on Wednesday, February 21, 2024 immediately following the Special Board meeting. The meeting will take place at the Mt. Orab Library, 613 S High St., Mt. Orab, OH, for the purpose of conducting any business that may come before the Board at that time.

Lynn A. Harden Executive Director February 5, 2024

